RULES AMENDMENT

The Rules Committee offers its first amendment to File No. 2013-138:
(1) On page 1, line 6, strike “March 1, 2013” and insert “upon approval of ordinance”;

(2) On page 1, line 29 and page 3, line 25, strike ”(1)”;
(3) On page 2, lines 3-5, strike “AND (2) TAKE ALL FURTHER ACTIONS TO EFFECTUATE THE PURPOSE OF THIS ORDINANCE”;
(4) On page 2, line 3, after “2008-1059-E” insert “and as amended by Ordinance 2010-441-E”;
(5) On page 2, line 26, after “Division.” insert “Payments for the Joint Project shall be made as follows: $52,516 due upon approval of ordinance, $54,236 due August 1, 2013, and $56,260 due August 1, 2014.”;

(6) On page 2, line 29, strike “years” and insert “year 2013-2014”;

(7) On page 3, lines 28-31 and page 4, line 1, strike “, and all other documents necessary or appropriate to effectuate the purpose of this ordinance and (2) take, or cause to be taken, for and on behalf of the City, such further action to effectuate the purpose of this ordinance”;
(8) On page 3, line 28, strike “on file” and insert “Revised on file”;
(9) On page 4, line 3, after “file” insert “, and was amended by Ordinance 2010-441-E”; 
(10) Remove the on file Second Amendment Agreement and replace with revised on file Second Amendment Agreement, which corrects the max indebtedness of the contract in the amount of $437,854;  

(11) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    

Form Approved:

  /s/ Margaret M. Sidman 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Margaret M. Sidman
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2013\Amendments\2013-138 Rules amd.doc
1
- 2 -


